

Case No. 18-36082

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT**

KELSEY CASCADIA ROSE JULIANA, et al.,
Plaintiffs-Appellees

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, et al.,
Defendants-Appellants

On Appeal from the United States District Court for the District of
Oregon (No. 6:15-cv-01517-AA)
Hon. Ann Aiken

***AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF YOUTH EXPERTS
IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS-APPELLEES***

Eric S. Laschever
Laschever Law
9219 SE 43rd St.
Mercer Island, WA 98040
206-963-4631
eric.laschever@gmail.com

Attorney for Amicus Curiae Youth Experts

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF INTEREST	1
INTRODUCTION	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE YOUTH EXPERTS UNIFORMLY STATE THAT REMEDIAL ACTION BY THESE DEFENDANTS CAN RELIEVE PLAINTIFFS’ INJURIES	4
II. THE YOUTH EXPERTS RECOGNIZE THAT PARTIAL RELIEF IS BOTH AVAILABLE AND WOULD BE BENEFICIAL	7
III. THE YOUTH EXPERTS IDENTIFY MANY POTENTIAL REMEDIES	8
IV. THE YOUTH EXPERTS STATE THAT REDUCING EMISSIONS IS TECHNICALLY FEASIBLE	9
V. EVIDENCE SUBMITTED BY THE YOUTH EXPERTS DEMONSTRATES THAT ACTION BY DEFENDANTS ALONE WILL PROVIDE RELIEF AND WILL CATALYZE OTHER COUNTRIES TO ACT	11
VI. THE YOUTH EXPERTS ESTABLISH THAT THE COURT IS UNIQUELY POSITIONED TO RELIEVE PLAINTIFFS’ EMOTIONAL INJURY	13
CONCLUSION	16
EXHIBIT A	18
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Anderson v. Liberty Lobby Inc.</i> , 477 U.S. 242 (1986).....	3, 10
<i>Arlington Heights v. Metropolitan Housing Dev. Corp.</i> , 429 U.S. 252 (1977).....	4
<i>Baker v. Carr</i> , 369 U.S. 186 (1962).....	16
<i>Celotex Corp. v. Catrett</i> , 477 U.S. 317 (1986).....	10
<i>Edmo v. Corizon</i> , 949 F.3d 489 (9th. Cir. 2020).....	2
<i>Firestone Tire & Rubber Co. v. Risjord</i> , 49 U.S. 368 (1981).....	16
<i>Juliana v. United States</i> , 339 F.Supp.3d 1062 (D. Or. Oct. 15, 2018)	3
<i>Juliana v. United States</i> , No. 6:15-cv01517-AA, 2018 WL 6303774 (D. Or. Nov. 21, 2018) ...	2
<i>Larson v. Valente</i> , 456 U.S. 228 (1982).....	4, 8
<i>Simon v. Eastern Ky. Welfare Rights Org.</i> , 426 U.S. 26, 38 (1976).....	4
